

20/02/2017 - No 5

# Accreditation now open for 2017 ADAC GT Masters – Media Day on 11th April in Oschersleben

- Save the date: Media Day with press conference on 11th April in Oschersleben in run-up to season opener
- Accreditation now open for ADAC GT Masters, ADAC Formula 4 and ADAC TCR Germany

Munich: Media representatives can now apply for full season and race-by-race accreditation for the 2017 ADAC GT Masters season as well as for the ADAC Formula 4 and ADAC TCR Germany. Applications can only be made online at www.adac-motorsport.de/akkreditierung. Media representatives from the areas of print, online and radio, as well as photographers, can apply online for accreditation where detailed guidelines regarding accreditation are also set out. The documents required for accreditation this season must be submitted by 31st March at the latest. A separate request for accreditation must be made for the joint ADAC GT Masters, ADAC Formula 4 and ADAC TCR Germany Media Day. The Media Day, including press conference, for the 2017 season will take place on April 11th during official ADAC GT Masters pre-season testing at the Motorsport Arena Oschersleben. Further information about the Media Day will follow shortly.

You can also now apply for one-off accreditation for the Media Day (11th April), the season opener at Oschersleben (28th - 30th April), the meetings at the Red Bull Ring (9th - 11th June), Zandvoort (21st - 23rd July), the Nürburgring (4th - 6th August) and Sachsenring (15th - 17th September) The deadlines for one-off accreditation to all events/meetings are listed in the summary below.

Application for one-off accreditation to the Motorsport Festival Lausitzring (19th – 21st May) and to the season finale in Hockenheim (22th - 24th September) will be possible at a later date.

Press accreditation does not authorise the holder to record moving images. TV and film teams need a special TV permit. Please direct all enquiries regarding national/international TV licences and broadcasts planned for online portals to:

\_wige CONTENT MARKETING gmbh Pia Slesinski Am Coloneum 2 D-50829 Köln Telefon +49 221 78877 538 E-Mail: Pia.Slesinski@wige.de

**Note: Online accreditation portal:** The online accreditation portal is available in German and English. The password for access to the portal expires after three months due to security constraints. A new password can be requested via the "Forgotten password" tab on the website.





















## **Accreditation deadlines for 2017 ADAC GT Masters:**

Event/meeting	Date of event/meeting	Accreditation deadline
Permanent accreditation	-	31/03/2017
Media Day, Motorsport Arena	11/04/2017	07/04/2017
Oschersleben Motorsport Arena	28/04/2017 - 30/04/2017	19/04/2017
Oschersleben Motorsport Festival	19/05/2017 - 21/05/2017	tbc
Lausitzring Red Bull Ring (A)	09/06/2017 - 11/06/2017	31/05/2017
Circuit Park Zandvoort (NL)	21/07/2017 - 23/07/2017	12/07/2017
Nürburgring	04/08/2017 - 06/08/2017	26/07/2017
Sachsenring	15/09/2017 - 17/09/2017	06/09/2017
Hockenheimring Baden-	22/09/2017 - 24/09/2017	13/09/2017
Württemberg	, 11, 1 = 1, 00, 10=1	-,, -

# Your points of contact

# **ADAC GT Masters - Permanent accreditation**

**Cornelia Hufstadt** 

Tel: +49 (0) 2166 990744, Fax: +49 (0) 2166 370385, Mobile: +49 (0) 172 8116037,

E-Mail: akkreditierung@adac-motorsport.de

#### ADAC e.V.

Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Head of Motorsport and Classic Communication & Sponsoring

Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936, Mobile: +49 (0) 171 555 5936,

E-Mail: kay.langendorff@adac.de

Oliver Runschke, ADAC Motorsport- und Klassik-Kommunikation

Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6965, Mobile: +49 (0) 171 555 6236

E-Mail: oliver.runschke@adac.de

# **2017 ADAC GT Masters schedule (subject to change)**

28/04/17 - 30/04/17	Motorsport Arena Oschersleben
19/05/17 - 21/05/17	Lausitzring (with DTM)
09/06/17 - 11/06/17	Red Bull Ring/Austria
21/07/17 - 23/07/17	Circuit Park Zandvoort/Netherlands
04/08/17 - 06/08/17	Nürburgring
15/09/17 - 17/09/17	Sachsenring
22/09/17 - 24/09/17	Hockenheimring Baden-Württemberg

Further information at www.adac.de/gt-masters

























# **MEDIA INFORMATION**



## **Media Contact**

# ADAC e.V.

Oliver Runschke, Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6965, E-Mail: oliver.runschke@adac.de Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936, E-Mail: kay.langendorff@adac.de

www.adac.de/gt-masters www.adac.de/motorsport























